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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 
Application of Southern California Edison 
Company (U338E) for Authority to Increase 
its Authorized Revenues for Electric Service 
in 2018, among other things, and to Reflect 
that increase in Rates. 
 

 
Application 16-09-001 

(Filed September 1, 2016) 
 

 
 

E-MAIL RULING NOTICING WORKSHOPS 
 

 

 

 

Dated October 11, 2016, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 

/s/  STEPHEN C. ROSCOW  /s/  ERIC WILDGRUBE 
Stephen C. Roscow 

Administrative Law Judge 
 Eric Wildgrube 

Administrative Law Judge 
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From: Wildgrube, Eric  
Sent: Tuesday, October 11, 2016 1:36 PM 
To: ALJ_Support ID 
Cc: ALJ Process; ALJ Docket Office 
Subject: FW: A.16-09-001 SCE GRC, Email ruling noticing workshops 
 

 
From: Wildgrube, Eric  
Sent: Tuesday, October 11, 2016 1:33 PM 
To: Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com; SCEgrc@sce.com; RobertGnaizda@gmail.com; Clay, Christopher; 
bfinkelstein@turn.org; NJohnson@Consumercal.org; JArmstrong@GoodinMacBride.com; 
blaising@braunlegal.com; Kevin.Fallon@Citadel.com; SLudwick@zimmerpartners.com; 
sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com; TGondai@NAAC.org; mrw@mrwassoc.com; BSmithwood@seia.org; 
bbudish@jefferies.com; scegrc@sce.com; MSeverson@amslawyers.com; MAguirre@amslawyers.com; 
Dawn.Anaiscourt@sce.com; RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com; CMKehrein@ems-ca.com; 
Stough@BraunLegal.com; peffer@braunlegal.com; Ty@TosdalLaw.com; RL@eslawfirm.com; 
abb@eslawfirm.com; Peck, David B.; Baker, Amy C.; Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C.; O'Donnell, Arthur J.; Parkes, 
Christopher; Yeh, Crystal; Duda, Dorothy; Wildgrube, Eric; Martin, Laura A.; Tesfai, Leuwam; Rogers, 
Nika; Roscow, Stephen C.; Al-Mukdad, Wendy 
Cc: mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com; charak@nclc.org; Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com; 
kris.vyas@sce.com; esalustro@semprautilities.com; robertgnaizda@gmail.com; Tudisco, Laura J.; 
bfinkelstein@turn.org; james@UtilityAdvocates.org; SWF5@pge.com; epoole@adplaw.com; 
dbyers@landuselaw.net; John@DicksonGeesman.com; service@cforat.org; StephanieC@greenlining.org; 
blaising@braunlegal.com; RL@eslawfirm.com; KMills@cfbf.com; cyamasaki@naac.org; 
Cathy@BarkovichAndYap.com; davidh@greenlining.org; grc2017@pge.com; gregg.orrill@barclays.com; 
jbriesemeister@aarp.org; JTam@NAACoalition.org; Kevin.Fallon@Citadel.com; lauren.duke@db.com; 
Tesfai, Leuwam; MDJoseph@AdamsBroadwell.com; matt.fallon@timewavecapital.com; 
mdavis@carlsoncapital.com; wmc@a-klaw.com; nes@a-klaw.com; ppatterson2@nyc.rr.com; 
rob.howard@uwua246.com; sludwick@zimmerpartners.com; TGondai@NAAC.org; mrw@mrwassoc.com; 
dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net; hayley@turn.org; filings@a-klaw.com; michael.dandurand@lnzcapital.com; 
fkerman@visiumfunds.com; James.vonRiesemann@us.mizuho-sc.com; Paul.Fremont@nexus-cap.com; 
mxl@teilinger.com; Arman.Tabatabai@MorganStanley.com; jessie.crozier@baml.com; 
Jim.Kobus@morganstanley.com; John.Apgar@baml.com; kevin.prior@evercoreisi.com; 
hugh.wynne@bernstein.com; ali.agha@suntrust.com; roger.song@suntrust.com; 
dpaz@wolferesearch.com; sfleishman@wolferesearch.com; agay@veritionfund.com; 
JPong@SempraUtilities.com; dosanchez@aarp.org; allison.bahen@edisonintl.com; 
anadelia.chavarria@edisonintl.com; scegrc@sce.com; felicia.williams@edisonintl.com; 
Francis.McNulty@sce.com; jane.lee.cole@sce.com; Mike.Marelli@sce.com; 
scott.cunningham@edisonintl.com; spencer.edmiston@edisonintl.com; Dan.Dominguez@UWUA246.com; 
Liddell@EnergyAttorney.com; gshimansky@semprautilities.com; MBrown@CleantechLawPartners.com; 
alewis@naacoalition.org; kcadena@naacoalition.org; sue.mara@RTOAdvisors.com; Gruen, Darryl; 
ETorres@turn.org; marcel@turn.org; cem@newsdata.com; ssmyers@att.net; regrelcpuccases@pge.com; 
ssm3@pge.com; Dawn.Anaiscourt@sce.com; alison@bartlewells.com; TomB@CrossBorderEnergy.com; 
jweil@aglet.org; garrick@jbsenergy.com; McCann@mcubed-econ.com; mswindle@NLineEnergy.com; 
abb@eslawfirm.com; Ouyang, Ke Hao; Colvin, Michael; Shapson, Mitchell; Zizmor, David; Seybert, Ehren; 
Lau, Elaine; Greene, Eric; Tagnipes, Jeorge S.; Ouyang, Ke Hao; Dudney, Kevin; Ghadessi, Maryam; 
Pocta, Robert M.; Burns, Truman L.; Al-Mukdad, Wendy; Lynn.Marshall@Energy.Ca.Gov 
Subject: A.16-09-001 SCE GRC, Email ruling noticing workshops 
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NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Southern California Edison (SCE) will hold 
workshops in this proceeding on Monday, October 24, 2016, Wednesday, 
November 2, 2016 and Thursday, November 3, 2016, at 10:00 a.m. each day at the 
Commission’s offices in San Francisco.  
 
SCE served on the service list for this proceeding on October 10, 2016,  a detailed 
agenda for these workshops specifying topics, presenters, and approximate 
presentation times.  
 
Rule 8.1(c) of the Commission’s Rules of Practice and Procedure states that an ex 
parte communications means a written or oral communication that “does not 
occur in a public hearing, workshop, or other public forum noticed by ruling or 
order in the proceeding, or in the record of the proceeding.”   
 
Rule 8.1(c) applies; any communications occurring during these workshops are 
not ex parte communications. 
 
SO RULED. 
 
THE DOCKET OFFICE SHALL FORMALLY FILE THIS EMAIL RULING. 
 
Stephen	C.	Roscow	
Administrative	Law	Judge	
California	Public	Utilities	Commission	
 

Eric	Wildgrube	
Administrative	Law	Judge	
California	Public	Utilities	Commission	
 

 

 
 


